

Farewell Adil Bayyan, Manager Of Kool & The Gang (Updated)

JERSEY CITY, NJ, USA, October 18, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Bell family sadly announce the departure of Adil Bayyan, manager of the Grammy winning Kool & the Gang. Mr. Bayyan passed during the early morning hours of Saturday, October 15th in a head-on auto collision near his home of Middletown, Delaware. He was 67.

Adil's passing was confirmed by Tia Sinclair, business manager for Kool & the Gang.

"(Adil) has been by my side since we were children and never left," said Robert Kool Bell, co-founder/leader of Kool & the Gang.. "He took this musical journey with my brother, Ronald Khalis Bell, and I and watched us make music with my mother's pans to making music for the world."

Born and raised in Youngstown, Ohio, Bayyan (born Frank Jackson) migrated to

The late Adil Bayyan, manager of Kool & the Gang

Jersey City, NJ, to live with his cousins Kool and Khalis. He formed the band Forecast with brothers Amir and Royal, while serving as a road manager for Kool & the Gang.

A songwriter for legends such as the Chi-lites and session drummer for Gloria Gaynor, Adil became the manager for the hit making Color Me Badd in 1987 after the quartet auditioned for his cousin, Kool & the Gang co-founder/leader Robert Kool Bell. By 1991, the group had three top ten hits and six Top 40 hits by the middle of the decade. Adil went on to manage the Messingers songwriting team (who supplied tunes to Justin Bieber and Chris Brown) as well as discover hit makers such as Grammy winning recording artist Pink and the vocal group, Solo.,

Adil managed Kool & the Gang for twenty-five years until his passing.

Adil Bayyan is survived by his wife, Tyrea, seven sons and three daughters, his mother Mary Ellen Jackson, grandchildren and several relatives.

For media inquiries, contact Double XXposure – angelo@dxxnyc.com, 201-224-6570

Angelo Ellerbee Double XXposure Media Relations +1 201-224-6570 angelo@dxxnyc.com Visit us on social media: Facebook **Twitter** LinkedIn Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/596589291

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.